Hello and Welcome to our wonderful Community of Marathon in the beautiful Florida Keys.
Please stop in at the Visitor Center for more information when you arrive in the Islands of
Marathon.

We are an island chain, connected by bridges located south of Miami, Homestead & Florida
City. Take the Florida Turnpike South (it will end at US 1) continue South to “The Keys”.
Since US 1/Overseas Hwy is the only road into and out of our Keys, we identify where places
are by the highway “Mile Markers” which run from about 127 to 0 which is found at the
Southernmost Point in Key West.

Marathon is located approximately between mile marker 47 & 61; we are the Middle Key
known as “The Boating & Family Destination” of the Keys. There are many fun activities here
& lots of boating, snorkeling/diving, fishing, attractions, beaches and just about any water
outdoor activity imaginable. We offer lovely accommodations that meet every budget from 5-
star to local mom n’ pop motels. Marathon truly has it all; Tropical Island living with the
infrastructure needed for your family and to operate and/or expand your business. We have an
airport, harbor, hospital, A-rated elementary, middle and high schools, police and fire stations,
one of the lowest tax/millage and crime rates in the USA and are only a 2 hour drive to
downtown Miami.

Enclosed you will find information that will be helpful for your relocation. If you are also
looking for employment, please visit our Web Site at www.floridakeysmarathon.com Please
click on the job link tab or try our local newspapers.

If we can assist you further, please feel free to contact us at anytime.
Sincerely,

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce
& Visitor Center Staff

305-743-5417
info@floridakeysmarathon.com
www.floridakeysmarathon.com

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce

www.floridakeysmarathon.com
305-743-5417


http://www.floridakeysmarathon.com/

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

AREA CODE 305
Fire Department Non Emergency
Sheriff Department Non Emergency
U.S. Coast Guard
U.S. Marshal

Florida Hwy Patrol

Fishermen’s Community Hospital

Drivers License

Vehicle Registration

City of Marathon

Building Inspector

Code Enforcement

South Florida Workforce

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce
Monroe County

EMERGENCY 911

UTILITIES
Electricity
Florida Keys Electric Co-Op
Gas
All Keys Gas
Telephone/Internet
AT&T Residential
Business
Cable/TV
Comcast Cable
Water
Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority
AREA SCHOOLS
Preschool/Day Care
Community Co-Op
Kreative Kids Christian Academy
Grace Jones
Marathon Lutheran School

Elementary through High School
Stanley Switlik Elementary
Marathon Middle & High School

College
Florida Keys Community College

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce
www.floridakeysmarathon.com

305-743-5417

743-5266
289-2351
295-9700
296-3023
240-0453
743-5533
289-2306
289-6034
743-0033
289-4134
289-4109
594-7615
743-5417
289-4441

743-5344

745-1122

888-757-6500
866-620-6000

743-9659

289-6161

743-3517
743-7165
743-6064
735-4762

289-2490
289-2480

743-2133
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BUSINESS INFORMATION
Attorneys
Christopher Waldera
Cunningham & Miller
The Manz Lawfirm
James Dorl
Wolfe & Stevens PLLC
Law Firm of Hal Schuhmacher
Law Offices of Campbell & Malafy
Law Offices of Thomas D Wright

Banks/Financial Management

BB&T

Bishop & Rosasco & Co.

Capital Bank, Rich Tompkins

Centennial Bank

Chapman & Cardwell Capital Management
Cruz Morato & Assoc.

Edward Jones Investments, Sarah Cizmas
First State Bank of the Florida Keys

Iberia Bank

Keys Federal Credit Union

Michael Kiraly Mortgage Broker, Centennial Bank
Pribramsky & Company

Tolley & Hill, PLLC

CPAs/Accountants

Bishop, Rosasco, & Co

Cruz, Morato, & Assoc

Joanne T Zimmerman & Co. LLC
Pribramsky & Zuelch

Tolley & Hill, PLLC

Construction/Repairs

Accurate Elevator Inspection

All about Doors & Windows

All Keys Concrete

Bath Fitter

Bueno Concrete Services
Campbell Engineering Consultants
Can Do Construction

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce

www.floridakeysmarathon.com
305-743-5417

289-2223
743-9428
743-2351
743-6565
743-9858
289-9397
743-2492
743-8118

743-4105
743-6586
289-7002
676-3020
743-6095
743-4599
743-6121
289-4393
289-5800
294-6622
676-3019
735-4325
852-9898

743-6586
743-4599
432-9213
735-4325
852-9898

743-4422
225-8010
453-0368

239-274-8827

248-6149
363-8330
481-8356


http://www.floridakeysmarathon.com/

Charley Toppino & Sons
Coastal Docks Marine & Land Repair
Coral Construction

D’Asign Source

Design Center

Discount Rock & Sand

Debon Air Mechanical
Ellington AC

Florida Keys Air Conditioning
Houston Air

IDB Custom Builders

K2M Design, INC.

Keys All Area Roofing

Keys Community Construction
Keys Contracting Services

Keys Decks and Docks Supply
Keys Tile & Stone

Modular Homes of Florida Keys
OR Painting

Paver Dave

Petersen Repair & Maintenance
R. Hendrick Construction, Inc.
Sunbelt Rentals

Total Quality Restoration

Security
Keys Security
Mid Keys Security

Realtors
American Caribbean Real Estate
Berkshire Hathaway Home Services
Coldwell Banker Schmitt: Brian Schmitt
Byron Terrell
Josh Mothner
Michele Cook
Samuel Williams
Century 21 Schwartz
Coco Plum Realty: Kelly Willey
Duck Key Real Estate
eXp Realty: Crystal Gutierrez
Florida Keys Real Estate Group
Margie Casey
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296-5606
289-0461
393-9690
743-7130
735-4042
743-5680
744-0123
414-8368
289-9515
289-9498
731-4563
289-7980
743-4400
783-6789
481-1582
451-8001
743-7053
289-1141

786-327-6630

304-7995

920-371-3107

289-1001
743-6000
669-0353

743-3143
743-2522

664-4966
743-7636
743-5181
289-6512
942-9519
289-6539
942-6069
289-5670
289-2212
743-8507

786-602-6110

743-8507
923-4635
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Florida Keys Intl Realty: Howard & Lily
Island Breeze Realty: David Grego

Alexia Mann

Danial Marrs
Key Colony Beach Realty: Lynn Goodwin
Lokation Real Estate: Angela Butkowski
Marathon & Lower Keys
Ocean Sotheby’s Intl Realty:

Ally Kelley

Frank Griffiths

Jacynthe "Jass" Tremblay

JoAnn Cook

Nancy Hershoff

Computer and Web Design
Keys Computer Specialists
Key Colony Help Desk
Nurelm, Inc

Keys Imaging

Tiki Live

Health/Doctors

Brandi Card, LMT

CHI Community Health Inc
Fisherman’s Hospital

Florida Keys Area Health Education Center
Florida Spine Specialists
Guidance Care Center

Island Physical Therapy
Optical Shoppe of the FL Keys
Precision Eye Care
Southernmost Foot & Ankle

Marathon Airport/Transportation
Florida Keys Express Shuttle
Keyhopper Taxi

Marathon Jet Center

Marathon Airport

Native Taxi

Ultimate HeliTours

Newspapers/Media

234-9111
743-8328
404-988-2259
918-774-3778
289-0621
412-657-3393
743-2485
204-4935
727-459-0493
563-1838
735-4447
735-4095
712-8888

481-6226
942-3658
727-430-0490
292-2679
289-4557

942-6921
743-4000
743-5533
743-7111
954-771-2551
434-7660
289-0707
743-8316
743-6939
743-9679

743-7454
393-0146
743-1995
289-6060
304-9932
888-535-4354

Marathon Weekly www.keysweekly.com

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce

www.floridakeysmarathon.com
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743-0844
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Marathon Free Press
Florida Keys Keynoter

Radio
Florida Keys Media
Pirate Radio

ESSENTIALS FOR LIVING

Supermarkets
Food for Thought
Publix
Winn-Dixie

Variety Stores

Bayshore Clothing

Bealls Outlet

Birkenstock of Old Town
Casa Casa Interiors

Cash Flow Jewelry & Pawn
Dion C Stores

DK’s Beach Boutique
Grassy Key Marina

Kmart

Sandal Factory

Tom Thumb Food Stores
Tropical Island Outlet
Uniques By Kennedy Studios

Pharmacy
Publix

Hardware Stores
Marathon Lumber
Specialty Hardware

Postal/Shipping Needs
Marathon USPS
Marathon Shores USPS
UPS Store

FedEXx
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www.keysnews.com

www.keysnet.com

www.uslradio.com

305-743-5417

396-7423
743-5551

872-9100
294-1017

743-3297
289-2920
743-3636

743-8430
743-0869
294-8318
922-2033
743-4603
296-2000
440-2738
440-3055
743-9434
743-5778
743-4592
289-0250
743-2040

743-3636

743-3688
743-3382

743-5238
743-6050
743-2005

800-463-3339
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