

Hello and Welcome to our wonderful Community of Marathon in the beautiful Florida Keys. Please stop in at the Visitor Center for more information when you arrive in the Islands of Marathon.

We are an island chain, connected by bridges located south of Miami, Homestead & Florida City. Take the Florida Turnpike South (it will end at US 1) continue South to "The Keys". Since US 1/Overseas Hwy is the only road into and out of our Keys, we identify where places are by the highway "Mile Markers" which run from about 127 to 0 which is found at the Southernmost Point in Key West.

Marathon is located approximately between mile marker 47 & 61; we are the Middle Key known as "The Boating & Family Destination" of the Keys. There are many fun activities here & lots of boating, snorkeling/diving, fishing, attractions, beaches and just about any water outdoor activity imaginable. We offer lovely accommodations that meet every budget from 5-star to local mom n' pop motels. Marathon truly has it all; Tropical Island living with the infrastructure needed for your family and to operate and/or expand your business. We have an airport, harbor, hospital, A-rated elementary, middle and high schools, police and fire stations, one of the lowest tax/millage and crime rates in the USA and are only a 2 hour drive to downtown Miami.

Enclosed you will find information that will be helpful for your relocation. If you are also looking for employment, please visit our Web Site at www.floridakeysmarathon.com Please click on the job link tab or try our local newspapers.

If we can assist you further, please feel free to contact us at anytime. Sincerely,

Greater Marathon Chamber of Commerce & Visitor Center Staff 305-743-5417 info@floridakeysmarathon.com www.floridakeysmarathon.com

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

AREA CODE 305

	AREA CODE 303	
Fire Department	Non Emergency	743-5266
Sheriff Department	Non Emergency	289-2351
U.S. Coast Guard		295-9700
U.S. Marshal		296-3023
Florida Hwy Patrol		240-0453
Fishermen's Community Hospital		743-5533
Drivers License		289-2306
Vehicle Registration		289-6034
City of Marathon		743-0033
Building Inspector		289-4134
Code Enforcement		289-4109
South Florida Workforce		594-7615
Greater Marathon Chamber of Co	mmerce	743-5417
Monroe County		289-4441
•	EMERGENCY 911	
	UTILITIES	
Electricity	CHETTES	
Florida Keys Electric Co-Op		743-5344
Gas		745-5544
All Keys Gas		745-1122
Telephone/Internet		745-1122
AT&T Residential		888-757-6500
Business		866-620-6000
Cable/TV		000-020-0000
Comcast Cable		743-9659
Water		7-7037
Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority		289-6161
	AREA SCHOOLS	207-0101
	AREA SCHOOLS	
Preschool/Day Care		743-3517
Community Co-Op		
Kreative Kids Christian Academy		743-7165
Grace Jones		743-6064
Marathon Lutheran School		735-4762
Elementary through High School		
Stanley Switlik Elementary		289-2490
· ·		289-2480
Marathon Middle & High School		407-440U
College		
Florida Keys Community College		743-2133

BUSINESS INFORMATION

DUSINESS INFORMATION	
Attorneys	
Christopher Waldera	289-2223
Cunningham & Miller	743-9428
The Manz Lawfirm	743-2351
James Dorl	743-6565
Wolfe & Stevens PLLC	743-9858
Law Firm of Hal Schuhmacher	289-9397
Law Offices of Campbell & Malafy	743-2492
Law Offices of Thomas D Wright	743-8118
C	
Banks/Financial Management	
BB&T	743-4105
Bishop & Rosasco & Co.	743-6586
Capital Bank, Rich Tompkins	289-7002
Centennial Bank	676-3020
Chapman & Cardwell Capital Management	743-6095
Cruz Morato & Assoc.	743-4599
Edward Jones Investments, Sarah Cizmas	743-6121
First State Bank of the Florida Keys	289-4393
Iberia Bank	289-5800
Keys Federal Credit Union	294-6622
Michael Kiraly Mortgage Broker, Centennial Bank	676-3019
Pribramsky & Company	735-4325
Tolley & Hill, PLLC	852-9898
Toney & Tim, T ELEC	052-7070
CPAs/Accountants	
Bishop, Rosasco, & Co	743-6586
Cruz, Morato, & Assoc	743-4599
Joanne T Zimmerman & Co. LLC	432-9213
Pribramsky & Zuelch	735-4325
Tolley & Hill, PLLC	852-9898
•	
Construction/Repairs	
Accurate Elevator Inspection	743-4422
All about Doors & Windows	225-8010
All Keys Concrete	453-0368
Bath Fitter	239-274-8827
Bueno Concrete Services	248-6149
Campbell Engineering Consultants	363-8330
Can Do Construction	481-8356
	101 0000

Charley Tanning & Cons	296-5606
Charley Toppino & Sons Coastal Docks Marine & Land Repair	289-0461
Coral Construction	393-9690
D'Asign Source	743-7130
Design Center	735-4042
Discount Rock & Sand	743-5680
Debon Air Mechanical	744-0123
Ellington AC	414-8368
Florida Keys Air Conditioning	289-9515
Houston Air	289-9498
IDB Custom Builders	731-4563
K2M Design, INC.	289-7980
Keys All Area Roofing	743-4400
Keys Community Construction	783-6789
Keys Contracting Services	481-1582
Keys Decks and Docks Supply	451-8001
Keys Tile & Stone	743-7053
Modular Homes of Florida Keys	289-1141
OR Painting	786-327-6630
Paver Dave	304-7995
Petersen Repair & Maintenance	920-371-3107
R. Hendrick Construction, Inc.	289-1001
Sunbelt Rentals	743-6000
Total Quality Restoration	669-0353
Total Quality Restoration	007 0323
Security	
Keys Security	743-3143
Mid Keys Security	743-2522
Realtors	
American Caribbean Real Estate	664-4966
Berkshire Hathaway Home Services	743-7636
Coldwell Banker Schmitt: Brian Schmitt	743-5181
Byron Terrell	289-6512
Josh Mothner	942-9519
Michele Cook	289-6539
Samuel Williams	942-6069
Century 21 Schwartz	289-5670
Coco Plum Realty: Kelly Willey	289-2212
Duck Key Real Estate	743-8507
eXp Realty: Crystal Gutierrez	786-602-6110
Florida Keys Real Estate Group	743-8507
Margie Casey	923-4635

Florida Keys Intl Realty: Howard	& I ilv	234-9111
Island Breeze Realty: David Grego	· ·	743-8328
Alexia Mann	o de la companya de	404-988-2259
Danial Marrs		918-774-3778
Key Colony Beach Realty: Lynn G	Goodwin	289-0621
Lokation Real Estate: Angela Butk		412-657-3393
Marathon & Lower Keys		743-2485
Ocean Sotheby's Intl Realty:		204-4935
Ally Kelley		727-459-0493
Frank Griffiths		563-1838
Jacynthe "Jass" Tremblay		735-4447
JoAnn Cook		735-4095
Nancy Hershoff		712-8888
Computer and Web Design		
Keys Computer Specialists		481-6226
Key Colony Help Desk		942-3658
Nurelm, Inc		727-430-0490
Keys Imaging		292-2679
Tiki Live		289-4557
Health/Doctors		
Brandi Card, LMT		942-6921
CHI Community Health Inc		743-4000
Fisherman's Hospital		743-5533
Florida Keys Area Health Education	on Center	743-7111
Florida Spine Specialists		954-771-2551
Guidance Care Center		434-7660
Island Physical Therapy		289-0707
Optical Shoppe of the FL Keys		743-8316
Precision Eye Care		743-6939
Southernmost Foot & Ankle		743-9679
Marathon Airport/Transportation		
Florida Keys Express Shuttle		743-7454
Keyhopper Taxi		393-0146
Marathon Jet Center		743-1995
Marathon Airport		289-6060
Native Taxi		304-9932
Ultimate HeliTours		888-535-4354
Newspapers/Media		
Marathon Weekly	www.keysweekly.com	743-0844

Marathon Free Press Florida Keys Keynoter	www.keysnews.com www.keysnet.com	396-7423 743-5551
Radio Florida Keys Media Pirate Radio	www.us1radio.com	872-9100 294-1017
ES	SENTIALS FOR LIVING	
Supermarkets Food for Thought Publix Winn-Dixie Variety Stores Bayshore Clothing		743-3297 289-2920 743-3636
Bealls Outlet		743-0869
Birkenstock of Old Town Casa Casa Interiors		294-8318 922-2033
Cash Flow Jewelry & Pawn		743-4603
Dion C Stores		296-2000
DK's Beach Boutique		440-2738
Grassy Key Marina		440-3055
Kmart		743-9434
Sandal Factory		743-5778
Tom Thumb Food Stores		743-4592
Tropical Island Outlet		289-0250
Uniques By Kennedy Studios		743-2040
Pharmacy Publix		743-3636
Hardware Stores		
Marathon Lumber		743-3688
Specialty Hardware		743-3382
Postal/Shipping Needs		
Marathon USPS		743-5238
Marathon Shores USPS		743-6050
UPS Store		743-2005 800-463-3339
FedEx		0 00-403-3339